

Noted L Nou NIRANJAN NANDI STAMP VENDOR BHUBANESWAR COURT REGD. L. No.-3/92 10 Ma-9 Novary, Shubandavica angd. No. 46/09 Les de contra Principal de la company de la and bearing address), a conditate a conditate a the atome of the second selection after and the control of the conditate and the conditate (delle et al. 1) ge dan - ula (1119).

(2)My name is enrolled in 114 Ekamra, Bhubaneswar (Name of the Ward No.55	Mun	icipalit	y/
Municipal Corporation), at Serial No.130 in Booth No.563.			

(2)My COI	tact telepho	one number(s)	is/are	9937289891	and	my	e-mail	id(	if	any)
nruneshna	ak2015@gm	ail.com and my	social m	edia account(s)	(if an	y) is/	are			

(i)		•		•	•	•	•				•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
(ii)	 								•	•					•	•			

# (4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and Status of filling of Income tax return:

Sl. No.	Name		The financial	Total	income shown in Income leturn( in Rupees) for the
<b>5</b>			year for which	last	five Financial Years
			the last	compl	eted (as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March)
		*	Income tax return has	Compi	(3.00
			return has been filed	-	
			been med		
	Self	ACHPN4628A	2016-17	(i)	Rs.11,20,747.14
1.	Sen	11,022-29	2015 10	(;;)	Rs.12,36,683.03
	Nrupesh		2017-18	` '	
=	Kumar Nayak		2018-19	(iii)	Rs. 8,09,208.81
			2019-20	(iv)	Rs. 8,77,918.44
			2020-21	(v)	Rs.15,58,921.59
2	Spouse	AMPPN1334F	2016-17	(i)	Rs.6,70,303.38
2.	Seema Nayak		2017-18	(ii)	Rs.7,15,326.99
- *	gooma 1 tay sa		2019-20	(iii)	Rs.7,05,999.71
	a		2020-21	(iv)	Rs.7,38,797.00
			2021-22	(v)	Rs.5,95,327.27
3.	HUF (I	f NA	NA	(i)	N.A
J.		s		(ii)	N.A
	Coparcener)			(iii)	N.A
	,			(iv)	N.A
				(v)	N.A
ADA	Dependent 1	No PAN	N NA	(i)	N.A
DALABEHERA	Rudransh	allotted.		(ii)	N.A

P.K. DA LABEHERA
BHUBANESWAR
REGD. No.
OH 46/2009
EXPIRY DATE:
02/03/2024

Nopell Lin Nay

<del>,</del>						
	Nayak				(iii)	N.A
					(iv)	N.A
					(v)	N.A
5.	Dependent 2	No	PAN	NA	(i)	N.A
	Tanish Jyotish	allotted.			(ii)	N.A
				,	(iii)	N.A
					(iv)	N.A
					(v)	N.A
6.	Dependent 3	NA		NA	(i)	N.A
					(ii)	N.A
					(iii)	N.A
					(iv)	N.A
			•		(v)	N.A

Note: It is mandatory for PAN holder to mention PAN and in case of no PAN, it should be clearly stated "No PAN allotted".

### (5) Pending criminal cases

(i) I declare that there is no pending criminal case against me.

(Tick this alternative if there is no criminal case pending against the candidate and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (ii) below)

OR

(ii) The following criminal cases are pending against me: NA

(If there are pending criminal cases against the candidate, then tick this alternative and score off alternative (i) above, and given details of all pending cases in the Table below)

#### Table

(a)	FIR No. with name and address of Police Station Concerned	(1)GR Case-123/1996	(1) Capital P.S,   Bhubaneswar.	NA
TAR DALABER HUBANES	IERA II	(2)GRCase-149(23)/2013	(2) Nayapalli P.S, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar.	

Myell by work

			- a	
	- 1		(3) Lingaraj P.S, Old Town,	
		PS Case-12/2014	Bhubaneswar.	
	Cale Count	(1) GR Case-123/1996	1. S.D.J.M, BBSR	NA
)	Case No. with name of the Court	(1) GR Case-123/1996 (2)GRCase-149(23)/2013	DDCD	
		(3) GR Case-97/2014	3. S.D.J.M, BBSR	
		PS Case-12/2014		
1				NA
c)	Codes involved (give no.of the	e 2 241 294 353, 506	55 NA	
	Section, e.g. Sectionof IPC, etc).	3. 341, 323, 294,435,50	J6	
		& 34 IPC	NA	NA
(d)		NA en NO	NA	NA
(e)	whether charges have bee framed (mention YES or NO)	n NO		274
(f	O If answer against(e) above	is NA	NA	NA
	YES, then give the date on which charges were framed	ch		NA
(	(g) Whether any Appeal/ Application for revision has been filed again	ion NA	NA	INA
	the proceedings (Mention 123	3 or		
1	NO)			

# (6)Cases of conviction

(i) I declare that I have not been convicted for any criminal offence.

(Thick this alternative, if the candidate has not been convicted and write NOT APPLICABLE against alternative (ii)below)

OR

(if the candidate has been convicted, then tick this alternative and score off alternative

BHUBANESWAR and Even details in the Table below)

<del>- REG</del>D. No. ON 46/2009

ON 46/2009 XPIRY DATE: 02/03/2024 Nopod by nayer

(a)	Case No.	NA	NA	NA
(b)	Name of the court.	NA	NA	NA
(c)	Sections of Acts/ codes involved (give No. of the Section e.g. section of IPC, etc.).	NA	NA	NA
(d)	Brief description of offence for which convicted	NA	NA	NA
(e)	Dates of orders of conviction	NA	NA	NA
(f)	Punishment imposed (indicate period of imprisonment awarded and/or quantum of the fine imposed)	NA	NA	NA
(g)	Whether any Appeal has been filed against conviction order (Mention YES or NO) Repeat the above sequence in respect of each separate case of conviction.	NA	NA	NA
(h)	If answer to (g) above is YES, give details and present status of appeal	NA	NA	NA
(i)	Discharged/ acquitted in the cases (s)  Section of the Act and description of the offence.	NA	NA	NA
(j)	The court which had taken cognizance	NA	NA	NA
(k)	Case No.	NA	NA	NA
DALABEHERA	Details of Appeal/ application for revision etc. if any filed against	NA	NA	NA
REGD. No. ON 46/2009 EXPIRY DATE: 02/03/2024	Noral	b. r	by	Page 5 d

	above order taking			
	cognizance.			
(m)	Cases(s) is / are pending against me which cognizance has been taken by court section Act and Description of the offence for which cognizance	NA	NA	NA
(n)	The court which had taken cognizance	NA	NA	NA
(0)	Case No.	NA	NA	NA
(p)	Details of Appeal/ application for revision etc. if any filed against above order taking cognizance.	NA	NA	NA

- Details should be given in reverse chronological order, i.e. the latest case to be mentioned first and backwards in the order of dates for the other cases. 1.
- Additional sheet may be added if required. 2.

(7) That, I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, spouse and all dependents:

## A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/ Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit,

the Scheme, Name of Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/ Share Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. 'Dependent' means parents, son(s), daughter(s) of the candidate or spouse and any other person related to the candidate whether by blood or marriage, who have no separate means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their livelihood.

Note: 5.Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment

Note: 6.Details should include the interest in or ownership.

Explanation- For the purpose of this Form, the expression includes, details of all deposits or investments:

Sl.No D	Description	Self	Spouse	HUF	Defendent-	Defendent- 2	Defendant-
(i) (i)	Cash in	Rs.50,000/-	Nil	NA	NA	NA	NA
07A	Details of	State Bank of India	State Bank of India Vivekananda	NA	NA	NA	NA
X DALAE	deposit in Bank	Jharapada Branch, Bhubaneswar, SB	n 1	) 1\ s			C = \$17

Mospeal Do ney

Page 6 of 17

	•							
F	accounts	A/c No-	BBSR, SB A/c			T		٦
	(FDRs,	62034183925,	No.36327258727					
	Term	Rs.7,00,000/-	Rs.40,000/-					1
1	Deposits		10,000/-					
	and all	State Bank of India,						
	other types	Vivekananda Marg						
	of deposits	Branch, BBSR, SB						
	1	A/c No-		Į.				
	including	36327341387,						
	saving	Rs.30,000/-						
	accounts),	103.50,000/-						1
	deposit	Green World Trust						
	with	(a non profit making						
	Financial	organization)					_	
	Institutions,	organization)						
	Post	Chairperson-		1				
	Office,	Nrupesh Kumar		- 1				
	Current	Nayak,						
	Accounts,	Ivayak,						
	Non	PAN-						
	Banking	AABTG3929K						
	financial	AAD 1 (1) 747K						
	companies	State Bank of India						
	and Co-		1					
		Bhubaneswar, A/c	1					
	operative						1	
	societies	No-62101103148,					1	
	and the	· · ·						
	amount in	l .			1			
	each sucl	1						
	deposit							
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	f SBI Mutual Funds	Share- Kotak	NA	NA	NA	NA	
(iii	' I	- 44 57 01400506	,   511411	1111	2 12 2			
	investment		No.S04C1,					
	in Bonds		No.304C1,					
	Debenture	01 1/ 04014	Rs.12,00,000/-					
	/ Share	1 3 4 1 ° 1					-	
	and units	n   1/1411111414,					"	
	companies	No.NHDJ2,						
	/ Mutu	al Rs.25,00,000/-						
	Funds ar	nd						
	others ar	nd				7 1 3.		
	the amour	nt.			5			
			1 1 D 1 DD 014	NIA	NA	NA	NA	$\neg$
(i	v) Details	of 1. Postal RD, Ol	d 1. Postal RD, Old	NA	INA	INA	1112	
(	Investme	nt Town Brancl				-		
	in NS	SS, BBSR	BBSR, A/c	1				
	Postal		No.020012327820,	1			1	
	saving	, A/c	Rs.50,000/-					
	Insurance	No.4945613059,	O CDI TES					
	Policies	4054204766,	2. SBI Life,					
	and	D 00000/	Vivekananda Marg					
	investme	nt Rs. 3,00,000/-	Branch, BBSR					
	-	nny 7 10 /1	Policy					
	Beinarcia	N	110.2125 115 1000 19					
10	Instrume	O LLOW P						
3/	BEHERAIN		~					
X	DALAMESWA	No.11.399903010		74 7				
104	MAN HO.	Lead					5 7.6	47

Noboll pu none

office or	Sum assured value	Rs.16,80,000/-			
Insurance	Rs.12,50,000/-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		7	
Company					
and the	3. SBI Life (2)				
					1
amount	Janpath Branch,				
	BBSR, Policy	*			
	No.53629947010				
	Sum assured value				
	Rs.17,50,000/-				1
	163.17,50,0007-				
1	4. PNB Met Life,				1
	BBSR, Policy		1		
	No.22128849 Sum				
	assured value		1		
	Rs.19,95,000/-				_ 1
	KS.19,93,000/-				
	5. HDFC Life,				
	BBSR, Policy				
-	No.21506999 Sum	è			
	1.0.			- '	<i>e</i>
	400			. 1	
	Rs.7,00,000/-			131	
	6. Bharati Axa,				
	BBSR, Policy	l			
	No.603-2939703				_
	No.603-2939703				
1.	Sum assured value				
	Rs.3,33,564/-				
	7. LIC Policy				
	7. LIC Policy No.571176286,				
	Sum assured value				
	Sum assured value				
	Rs.5,01,000/-				
	LIC Policy				
	No.571176314, Sum	ı			
	assured value				
(1) Is	Rs,5,01,000/-				
	KS,5,01,000				
	LIC Policy	<i>'</i>			
	No.585230584, Surr	1			
	assured value	9			
	Rs.50,000/-				
	LIC Policy No	N			
	587720595, Sun	1			
	assured value				
	Rs.25,00,000/-				
	, No	).			
	300122277	1			
	assured	100			
ARY	Ks.5, 10,0001	5 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
	LIC Policy No	17 C 10 N 1/5 C 1			
SEHERA !	10 849763707, Sui	The second of th			
DALABEHERA DALABEHERA DALABENAR	Value Value				95-1
HABATO NO		and bow No	ge		Page 8 of 17
SHI EGO STRONG	N.7	bory pur No	0		
EXPIRY DATA	/ <del>/</del>				
	7				1/12/1000
20	. A	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		The state of the s	

		Rs.1,0	00,000/-						
		84976 assur	Policy No. 53951, Sum ed value 10,000/-						
	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc,	NA		NA		NA	NA	NA	NA
	and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	1							
(vi)	Motor Vehicles such as Jeep, Cars Bus, Trucks Heavy Vehicles (Details of Make registration number etc. year of	2.	Regd No-OD- O2-BG- 2101(2010) Appx. Value Rs.3,50,000/- Scooty,			NA	NA	NA	NA
	purchase and amou ) wi approx. present market value according to you.	nt th	Regd. No-OD- 02-BB- 2501(2020) Appx. Value Rs.50,000/-						
3	Jewellery Gold G	)ld	NA .	Gold Appx. Rs.5,0	10 Bha Val 0,000/-/-	73			
JU DA	12 C SWAN 12 C SWAN	1	. 1		m hay				

Si O Vi til g c c a	ilver and ilver ornaments, aluable hing(s) (give details of weight and value) with approx present inarket value						
(viii)	Tilly	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	assets such as value of claims / interest						NA
(ix)	Gross total value.	Rs.56,80,000/-	Rs.17,40,000/-	NA	NA	NA	NA

# (8) Details of Immovable assets:

Note: 1 Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2 Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

Note: 3.Details should include the interest in or ownership of assets.

	Note: 3.Detai	Is should melade the		HUF	Dependent-	Dependent-	Depedent-
SI.	Description	Self	Spouse	1101	1	2	3
No					NIA	NA	NA
(i)	Agricultural	Mouza-Balara, PS-	NA	NA	NA	1471	
(i)	Land	Kakatpur, Dist-Puri,				-	
	I ation(s)	Khata No.1133/396, Plot No.3097/4811,					
	Location(s) Survey	Flot No.3097/4611, Khata No.1133/370,					
\ •		Plot No.3097/4797					
	Number(s)	Monnur		Ē			
15.1	* 740	Mouza-Nanpur, Tahasil-Katapur/					
EHE	The Co	Astaranga, Dist-	12.00 may 20.00 may		1		
ORLAND	10.	Puri, Khata No.34,	10年 -	Ven.			

Noral La roge

Page 10 of 17

	Plo	ot No.2755,							
	Kl	nata No.34, Plot							
	No	5.2755, 2756,							
	K	nata No.350/11,							
	1	ot No.2751, 2757,			1				
	I .	762, 2752, 2760,							
		761, Khata							
		o.350/06, Plot							
	N	o.2802.							
	1	Iouza-Achyutapur,							
	I								
	1	ahasil-Gop, Dist-							
1	I .	Puri, Khata	ı		1				
		No.417/110, Plot							
		No.1/1693, Khata							
		No.22, Plot No.4,							
	1	Khata No.237, Plot							
		No.608, Khata							
		No.59, Plot No.4,							
		Khata No.112, Plot							
		No.595, Khata		ì					
		No.81/4, Plot No.8							
					NIA	NA	NA	NA	
Area	(total	1. Ac0.180decs	NA		NA	INA			-
	urement					* 1 *			
in ac		2. Ac2.08decs							
In ac	, ,	3. Ac5.360decs							
		3. Acs. 5000ccs					NA	NA	$\dashv$
Who	ether	NA	NA		NA	NA	INA	147	
1		1112						*	
	erited								
	perty				1				
(Ye	s or No)				1274	NIA	NA	NA	$\neg$
Da	te of	1. 29.04.2016	NA		NA	NA	147.	Tust-T	
	chase in	2000							
	se of self –	2.27.01.2003,							
	quired	09.07.2003 &							
	operty	07.02.2004							
PA	- <sub>1</sub>	3.31.08.2012,							
		02.09.2012,							
		05.09.2012,							
		14.09.2012 &							
		09.04.2014			,				
		09.04.2014					1 22.	27.4	
	ost of Lan	d 1. Rs.7,50,000/-	NA		NA	NA	NA	NA	
TOL	case of				3				
	archase) a	2. Rs.4,50,000/-	and the second						
KAN P	he mine of								
100 A			and the second second	المراجع المالية	A.				

Napar Low rayle

	Lumphaga	2 15 10 00 0001					
	purchase.	3. Rs.40,00,000/-					
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NA	NA	NA	NΛ	NΛ	NA
	Approximate Current market value	2 P- 12 00 000/	NΛ	NΛ	NA	NΛ	NA
(i	i) Non- Agricultura Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	BBSR, Khata No.17031/240, Plot	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Area (total measureme in sq.ft)		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No.	NA 0)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Date of purchase case of se acquire property		NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Cost of la ( in case purchase the time purchase	of ) at of	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
AR	Any investment on the laboratory way	and of ment	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

PAR ON A BELLEAN POWER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Margel by raye

etc.					NΛ	NA
Approximate current market value	Rs.1,50,00,000/-	NA	NΛ	NΛ	NA	
iii) Commercial Buildings	NA	NΛ		ΝΛ	NΛ	МУ
(including apartments)						
-Location(s)						
-Survey number(s)					NΛ	NA
Area (total measuremer	nt NA	NA	NΛ	NΛ	INA	
in sq.ft)  Built-up are (total measureme		NA	NA	NΛ	NA	NA
in sq.ft)  Whether inherited	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
property (Yes or No	o) NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Date of purchase case of se acquired	in elf					
property	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
property case of purchase	e) at					
purchas	e NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Any investn on the propert way of develo	nent ty by					
1	uction					NA
	oximate NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	INA

Nopellon ney

market value						
	Grand Asiyana, Badadanda Medical Squre, Puri, Flat No.407	N.A	NA	NA	NA	NA
-Survey number(s)						
Area (total measurement in sq.ft)	740 Sq.ft (1BHK Flat)	N.A	NA	NA	NA	NA
Built up area (Total measurement in sqft.)	800 sq. ft	N.A	NA	NA	NA	NA
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Date of purchase in case of self-acquire property		N.A	NA	NA	NA	NA
Cost of Property ( case of purchase) the time of purchase	at	N.A	NA		NA	NA
Any investmen on the lar by way o developm , constructetc.	nd f ment	N.A	N/	A NA	NA	NA
Approxicurrent market		N.A	N	A NA	NA	NA
And the property	est in	N.A	N	IA NA	NA	NA

1

Nober pr not

(vi	Total of	Rs.80,00,000/-	NA	NΛ	NA	NA	NA	
1	Current							
	market value							
	of (i)to (v)							
	above							

(9) Give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

Sl. N	Description	Self	Spous e	HU F	Dependent -1	Dependent -2	Dependnet -3
0				271	274	NIA	NA
1.	Bank of Financial Institution, Amount outstanding	Loan, ICICI Bank, A/c No.LBBBS0000229358 1, due loan amount Rs.20,00,000/-(2014)  2. Nageswartangi, Plot Loan, Punjab National Bank, A/c No.322100NC00001644 , loan due amoun Rs.80,00,000/-(2017)  3.LIC personal Loan	t 1 1 2 4 4 t t 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NA	NA	NA	IVA
	Loan dues to a other individua entity of than mention above.  Name(s) Amount outstand nature loan	als/ cher ed ),	NA	NA		NA	NA
05	AR Vijabilio	other NA	NA	A N	IA NA	NA	NA
P.K.D	ALABEHER Grand	Rs.1,10,50,000/-					

COME

Myred L nay

(10)	Details of profession or occupation:
	(a)Self (Business)
	(b) Spouse (Business)
(10 A)	Details of source(s) of income:
	(a)Self (Business) (Construction)
	(b)Spouse (Business) (Construction)
	(C)Source of income, if any, of dependentsNA
(10 B	3) Contracts with appropriate Government and any public company or companies
	NANANA
	NANANA
	(c)details of contracts entered into by dependents
	(c)details of contracts entered into by Hindu Undivided Family or trust in which the (d)details of contracts entered into by Hindu Undivided Family or trust in which the candidate or spouse or dependents have interest
	(e)details of contracts, entered into by Partnership Firms in which candidate or spouse or dependents are partners M/s Jagannath Construction Co., Govt. Contractor, Partnership
	Firm.
	Firm.  (f)details of contracts, entered into by private companies in which candidate or spouse or dependents have share
C	11). My educational qualification is as under:
	Lanin Arts from Utkal University in the year 1992.
	(Give details of highest School/ University education mentioning the full from of the certificate

diploma/ degree course, name of the School/ College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.)

REHERA
NESWAR

Page 16 of 17

#### **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and noting material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

(a)there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

(b)I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8, 9 above.

Verified at Bhubaneswar this the

day of March, 2022.

#### WITNESSES:

1. Debadynte Mohorty
At-Peyenfoda, F.o-T.A. Neger
Va-Pselokete, Dt-Khroda (adesta)

NO PERL LA NOYE

2. TaPan Kuman Prudhan.
Plot-1229/2593 KiB lane
Old town, 13135 P

P.K. DALABEHERA Notary. Bhubaneswai Regd. No.- 46/09

Note: 1. Affidavit should be filed latest by 3:00PM on the last day of filling nomination.

Note: 2. Affidavit should be sworn before an oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First class or before a Notary public or Executive Magistrate.

Note: 3.All columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Not applicable" as the case may be, should be mentioned.

Note: 4. The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.

Note: 5.Each page of the Affidavit should be signed by the deponent and the affidavit should bear on each page the stamp of the Notary or Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or Executive Magistrate before whom the Affidavit is sworn.



**AFFIDAVIT** 

I, Nrupesh Kumar Nayak son of Sri Ramesh Chandra Naik Aged 50 years, resident of Plot No.487, Nageswartangi, PO-Old Town, PS-Lingaraj, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha, PIN-751002, Odisha, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:-

1. That, I am the deponent of this affidavit.

2. That, I am elector of 55 ward of Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation.

3. That, I am not less than 21 years of age as on 10.02.2022.

4. That, I have not more than one spouse living and not more than two children after 30.05.1995.

5. That, I am not an undischarged insolvent. That, I have no arrear or any dues payable to Municipal Corporation, Bhubaneswar. 6.

That, I have not adjudged by a competent court to be unsound mind.

That, I have not been convicted or found to have been guilty of offence of corrupt or illegal practice relating to election.

That, I do not possess any other disqualification as mentioned in section 64 of the

That, I have Passed B.A in Political Science from Utkal University, Vani Vihar, Shubaneswar.

That, this affidavit is required to be produced before the concerned authority for information and necessary action as and when required.

12. That, facts stated above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Deponent Nager

Identified by me

REGD. No. ON 46/2009 10. EXPIRY DATE:

02/03/2024

// Sworn Before M Notar Peddic Bhulanesway

M. M. DALABERERA MANUAN NANDI Hotary, Bimbaneswar STAMP VENDOR Redd. No. 46/09 BHUBANESWAR COURT REGD. L. No.-3/92 10 Ma.-8 Flatary, Bhubaneswar English and Regdens